
SD879-1Defogger System (1)

22 FD11 22 FD21

0.3P0.3P

0.3P 0.3P

0.5B 0.5B

2.0B 2.0B

2.0B

1 D10

2 D10

DRIVER
POWER
OUTSIDE
MIRROR

PASSENGER
POWER
OUTSIDE
MIRROR

DEFO-
GGER

DEFO-
GGER

1 D30

2 D30

2.0B

2 FD11 2 FD21
P.155P.106

P.68/184
C.80-1/3

P.155P.106

P.68/75
/184/185
C.80-3/4

P.147
C.50-4

P.147
C.50-7

P.69

P.127
C.40-6

P.69

P.83/84
C.10-11/12/13

P.22
C.20-10

P.24
C.20-9

P.88/197
C.10-3/4

P.90/190

P.99/186

P.120/121 P.120/121

MULTI
FUSE

I/P
JUNCTION
BOX

E613

E612

1

3.0W

3.0W

3.0W2.0W

3.0W

3.0W

0.3P

2.0W

5

0.3B

5

0.3W/B

REAR
DEFOGGER

1 EF21

1 F32

1 EM11

0.3P

A/C
CONTROL
MODULE

DEFOGGER
SWITCH

33
11

0.22Br
34
26

M21-A(Auto A/C)
M22-B(Manual A/C)

M21-B(Auto A/C)
M22-B(Manual A/C)

13

0.85R

2 E67

E67

21 I/P-D20

25 I/P-E38

0.3W/O0.3Y/O

19 I/P-D 22 I/P-A

0.85R

IND.

ON

Low

B-CAN

High

14

BCM

W/O Auto Defogger

15

0.3W/O0.3Y/O

Low

B-CAN

High

9 M02-AM02-B
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See Ground
Distribution
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See Data
Link Details
(SD200-5)
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RELAY
BOX

See Ground
Distribution
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0.22Y
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0.3O
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AUTO
DEFOGGER
ACTUATORM

I/P
JUNCTION
BOX

7 I/P-G24 19

GATE DRAIN

FET

Blower
Motor(+)

Memory
Power

ON
Input

8 1116

0.3Y0.5L 0.5P

12

See Power
Distribution
(SD110-10)
(SD110-11)

See Power
Distribution
(SD110-10)

See
Passenger
Compartment
Fuse Details
(SD120-7)

See
Passenger
Compartment
Fuse Details
(SD120-4)

See
Passenger
Compartment
Fuse Details
(SD120-2)

M21-C

0.3O 0.3O0.3R

13

POWER
CONNECTOR

15

ON/START
Input
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C.80-6
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With Auto Defogger (1/2)

9 M02-A

Rear
Defogger
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GM01

See Ground
Distribution
(SD130-1)
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See A/C Control
System (Auto)

(SD971-2)
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SENSOR

GroundGround

JM053 17
JOINT
CONNECTOR

4
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See A/C Control
System (Auto)
(SD971-2)

29 MR11
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Auto Defogger
Actuator

Auto Defogger
Sensor F/B OpenCloseF/B

Sensor
Ground

Sensor
(5V)

See A/C Control System (Auto)
(SD971-1)

A

From F22 10A
(SD879-3)

SD879-2Defogger System (2)
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0.3B

1
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Sensosorsorso
Ground

SSensor
((5V)

See A/C Control System (Auto)
(SD971-1)

A

(SD879-3)
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With Auto Defogger (2/2)
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P.147
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C.40-6
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FUSE

I/P
JUNCTION
BOX

E613

E612

1

3.0W

3.0W

3.0W

2.0W 3.0W

3.0W

0.3P

2.0W

5

0.3B

5

0.3W/B

REAR
DEFOGGER

1 EF21

1 F32

13

0.85R

2 E67

E67

0.85W

21 I/P-D20

25 I/P-E38
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0.85R
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0.3W/O0.3Y/O

Low

B-CAN

High

M02-B

IPS
CONTROL
MODULE

Rear Defogger
Relay Control

Deicer
Relay Control

UDB

QUARTER PANEL
GROUND

GF01(LHD)
GF02(RHD)

GF02(LHD)
GF01(RHD)

P.77/187
C.82-2

JM0118

JOINT
CONNECTOR

8

See Data
Link Details
(SD200-5)

UDA

I/P
JUNCTION
BOX

E/R
FUSE &
RELAY
BOX

See Ground
Distribution
(SD130-8)

See Ground
Distribution
(SD130-6)

HOT AT ALL TIMES

A

To A/C Control
Module

(SD879-2)

SD879-3Defogger System (3)
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MEMO

SD879-4Defogger System (4)
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